

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3797/2007

M/S TATA REFRACTORIES LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ON IA 11453/2006 FOR ON IA 40331/2008
FOR [APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA
1/2005)

Date : 27-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Aman, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Raiz, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uddya M. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.
Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State of Odisha to inform the Court on the
next date fixed its stand in the matter of exclusion of

the area in question from NAC and constitution of an "industrial township". The State will take its decision in the matter and lay the same before the Court having due regard to the several factors enumerated in the proviso to Article 243Q of the Constitution and what has happened in the last decade so far as development of the area involved is concerned, particularly, having regard to the services, facilities, etc. which may be provided by the appellant - Tata Refractories Ltd. or by the NAC, as may be.

The aforesaid decision of the State of Odisha be laid before the Court within six weeks from today.

List the matter on 13th September, 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER