

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3797/2007

M/S TATA REFRACTORIES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Aman, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr. Krishnayan Sen, learned counsel for the respondent-State.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel to file an affidavit as directed by this Court's Order dated 27.07.2017.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file reply thereof.

List the matter after six weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER